—_

© © N o A W N

W oW NN NN NN NN NN 2 s s s a
= o L o N oA WD =2 o LV e NV WD = O

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Police Chief

Assistant City Manager
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Captain

Finance Director

Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Community Development Director
City Engineer

Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Officer

Building Official
Information Systems Officer
Police Corporal

City Clerk

Personnel Manager
Police Officer

Police Corporal

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Police Sergeant
Senior Civil Engineer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Corporal

Police Corporal

City

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Claremont

Department
Council/Manager

Police

Support Services

Police

Police

Police

Financial Services

Police

Police

Community Development
Community Development
Police

Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Support Services

Police

Support Services

Support Services

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Total Wages

$215,553
$194,044
$174,199
$164,359
$163,427
$159,180
$158,528
$156,979
$154,308
$153,086
$149,648
$133,166
$130,697
$130,271
$127,690
$126,920
$126,202
$123,709
$121,479
$120,611
$119,984
$119,511
$117,898
$116,677
$116,653
$115,622
$115,472
$114,753
$113,675
$112,956
$111,110



32.
33.

34,
35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Police Officer

Community & Human Services
Manager

Police Officer

Community & Human Services
Manager

Police Corporal

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Officer

Police Corporal

Associate Civil Engineer
Police Corporal

Senior Planner

Public Information Officer
Assistant Engineer

Police Officer

Senior Planner

Associate Planner

Senior Management Analyst
Communications Officer li
Information Systems Admin

Community & Human Services
Manager

Communications Officer li
Senior Building Inspector
Human Services Supervisor li
Bldg & Facilities Crewleader
Police Lieutenant

Police Officer

Claremont

Claremont

Claremont

Claremont

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Claremont

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Claremont

Police

Human Services Full Time

Police

Human Services Full Time

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Police

Community Development
Police

Community Development
Support Services
Community Development
Police

Community Development
Community Development
Community Services Admin
Police

Support Services

Community Services Admin

Police

Community Development
Human Services Full Time
Streets/Maintenance
Police

Police

$110,568
$110,283

$108,251
$107,016

$105,980
$104,530
$104,242
$103,113
$102,701
$102,354
$102,131
$99,030
$98,300
$97,625
$96,605
$96,530
$96,484
$95,984
$92,929
$92,575
$91,912
$90,909
$90,881

$89,148
$87,164
$84,867
$84,817
$84,535
$83,350



61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

Information Technology Tech

Fleet Maintenance Supervisor

Communications Officer |
Associate Planner
Communications Officer i
Solid Waste Crewleader
Communications Officer |
Senior Jailer

Deputy City Clerk

Records Clerk

Program Coordinator
Public Works Inspector
Comm Improv Coordinator.
Executive Assistant To Cm
Senior Accounting Assistant
Support Services Supervisor
Maintenance Craftsworker li
Senior Mechanic

Senior Mechanic

Senior Mechanic

Jailer

Jailer

Administrative Specialist
Infrastructure Crewleader
Jailer

Administrative Assistant
Senior Solid Waste Operator

Police Officer

Personnel Services Coordinator

Jailer
Senior Records Clerk

Senior Solid Waste Operator

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Claremont

Support Services

Solid Waste

Police

Community Development
Police

Solid Waste

Police

Police

Support Services

Police

Human Services Full Time
Community Development
Community Development
Support Services
Financial Services

Police
Streets/Maintenance
Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Solid Waste

Police

Police

Financial Services
Streets/Maintenance
Police

Police

Solid Waste

Police

Support Services

Police

Police

Solid Waste

$82,613
$82,336
$82,069
$78,452
$75,613
$73,272
$72,531
$72,120
$71,874
$71,766
$71,707
$70,241
$69,986
$69,624
$69,239
$69,157
$69,136
$68,508
$68,191
$67,995
$67,799
$66,896
$65,091
$64,879
$64,870
$64,329
$63,895
$63,580
$63,358
$63,199
$63,056
$62,386



93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Maintenance Craftsworker I
Evidence Technician

Jailer

Senior Solid Waste Operator
Senior Management Analyst
Program Coordinator
Maintenance Craftsworker li

Senior Solid Waste Operator

Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont
Claremont

Claremont

Streets/Maintenance
Police

Police

Solid Waste

Support Services

Human Services Full Time
Streets/Maintenance
Solid Waste

$62,281
$62,054
$61,784
$61,361
$61,208
$60,856
$60,673
$60,335



