	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		Claremont	Council/Manager	\$215,553
2.	Police Chief		Claremont	Police	\$194,044
3.	Assistant City Manager		Claremont	Support Services	\$174,199
4.	Police Lieutenant		Claremont	Police	\$164,359
5.	Police Lieutenant		Claremont	Police	\$163,427
6.	Police Captain		Claremont	Police	\$159,180
7.	Finance Director		Claremont	Financial Services	\$158,528
8.	Police Lieutenant		Claremont	Police	\$156,979
9.	Police Lieutenant		Claremont	Police	\$154,308
10.	Community Development Director		Claremont	Community Development	\$153,086
11.	City Engineer		Claremont	Community Development	\$149,648
12.	Police Lieutenant		Claremont	Police	\$133,166
13.	Police Sergeant		Claremont	Police	\$130,697
14.	Police Sergeant		Claremont	Police	\$130,271
15.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$127,690
16.	Building Official		Claremont	Community Development	\$126,920
17.	Information Systems Officer		Claremont	Support Services	\$126,202
18.	Police Corporal		Claremont	Police	\$123,709
19.	City Clerk		Claremont	Support Services	\$121,479
20.	Personnel Manager		Claremont	Support Services	\$120,611
21.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$119,984
22.	Police Corporal		Claremont	Police	\$119,511
23.	Police Corporal		Claremont	Police	\$117,898
24.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$116,677
25.	Police Sergeant		Claremont	Police	\$116,653
26.	Senior Civil Engineer		Claremont	Community Development	\$115,622
27.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$115,472
28.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$114,753
29.	Police Officer		Claremont	Police	\$113,675
30.	Police Corporal		Claremont	Police	\$112,956
31.	Police Corporal		Claremont	Police	\$111,110

32.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$110,568
33.	Community & Human Services Manager	Claremont	Human Services Full Time	\$110,283
34.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$108,251
35.	Community & Human Services Manager	Claremont	Human Services Full Time	\$107,016
36.	Police Corporal	Claremont	Police	\$105,980
37.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$104,530
38.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$104,242
39.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$103,113
40.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$102,701
41.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$102,354
42.	Police Corporal	Claremont	Police	\$102,131
43.	Associate Civil Engineer	Claremont	Community Development	\$99,030
44.	Police Corporal	Claremont	Police	\$98,300
45.	Senior Planner	Claremont	Community Development	\$97,625
46.	Public Information Officer	Claremont	Support Services	\$96,605
47.	Assistant Engineer	Claremont	Community Development	\$96,530
48.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$96,484
49.	Senior Planner	Claremont	Community Development	\$95,984
50.	Associate Planner	Claremont	Community Development	\$92,929
51.	Senior Management Analyst	Claremont	Community Services Admin	\$92,575
52.	Communications Officer li	Claremont	Police	\$91,912
53.	Information Systems Admin	Claremont	Support Services	\$90,909
54.	Community & Human Services Manager	Claremont	Community Services Admin	\$90,881
55.	Communications Officer Ii	Claremont	Police	\$89,148
56.	Senior Building Inspector	Claremont	Community Development	\$87,164
57.	Human Services Supervisor Ii	Claremont	Human Services Full Time	\$84,867
58.	Bldg & Facilities Crewleader	Claremont	Streets/Maintenance	\$84,817
59.	Police Lieutenant	Claremont	Police	\$84,535
60.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$83,350

61.	Information Technology Tech	Claremont	Support Services	\$82,613
62.	Fleet Maintenance Supervisor	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$82,336
63.	Communications Officer I	Claremont	Police	\$82,069
64.	Associate Planner	Claremont	Community Development	\$78,452
65.	Communications Officer Ii	Claremont	Police	\$75,613
66.	Solid Waste Crewleader	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$73,272
67.	Communications Officer I	Claremont	Police	\$72,531
68.	Senior Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$72,120
69.	Deputy City Clerk	Claremont	Support Services	\$71,874
70.	Records Clerk	Claremont	Police	\$71,766
71.	Program Coordinator	Claremont	Human Services Full Time	\$71,707
72.	Public Works Inspector	Claremont	Community Development	\$70,241
73.	Comm Improv Coordinator.	Claremont	Community Development	\$69,986
74.	Executive Assistant To Cm	Claremont	Support Services	\$69,624
75.	Senior Accounting Assistant	Claremont	Financial Services	\$69,239
76.	Support Services Supervisor	Claremont	Police	\$69,157
77.	Maintenance Craftsworker li	Claremont	Streets/Maintenance	\$69,136
78.	Senior Mechanic	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$68,508
79.	Senior Mechanic	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$68,191
80.	Senior Mechanic	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$67,995
81.	Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$67,799
82.	Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$66,896
83.	Administrative Specialist	Claremont	Financial Services	\$65,091
84.	Infrastructure Crewleader	Claremont	Streets/Maintenance	\$64,879
85.	Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$64,870
86.	Administrative Assistant	Claremont	Police	\$64,329
87.	Senior Solid Waste Operator	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$63,895
88.	Police Officer	Claremont	Police	\$63,580
89.	Personnel Services Coordinator	Claremont	Support Services	\$63,358
90.	Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$63,199
91.	Senior Records Clerk	Claremont	Police	\$63,056
92.	Senior Solid Waste Operator	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$62,386

93.	Maintenance Craftsworker II	Claremont	Streets/Maintenance	\$62,281
94.	Evidence Technician	Claremont	Police	\$62,054
95.	Jailer	Claremont	Police	\$61,784
96.	Senior Solid Waste Operator	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$61,361
97.	Senior Management Analyst	Claremont	Support Services	\$61,208
98.	Program Coordinator	Claremont	Human Services Full Time	\$60,856
99.	Maintenance Craftsworker Ii	Claremont	Streets/Maintenance	\$60,673
100.	Senior Solid Waste Operator	Claremont	Solid Waste	\$60,335